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Direction
Aars Busterminal (Vesthimmerlands Komm.) — Hobro 
Busterminal (H.I. Biesgade)

30 stops

Open route schedule

Aars Busterminal (Vesthimmerlands Komm.)

Tokesvej (Himmerlandsgade / Aars)

Aars Svømmehal (Himmerlandsgade / Aars)

Hans Egedes Vej (Hobrovej / Aars)

Gundestrup (Roldvej / Vesthimm. Komm.)

Mosbæk (Mosbækvej / Vesthimm. Komm.)

Roldvej (Viborgvej / Rebild Kommune)

Haverslev Kirke (Rebild Kommune)

Haverslev Pendlerparkering (Rebild Kommune)

Mejlby (Bizonvej / Rebild Kommune)

Ravnkilde Skole (Skolegade / Rebild Kommune)

Kløvervej (Bygaden / Ravnkilde)

Døstrupvej Nord (Ravnkilde)

Runevej (Døstrupvej / Rebild Kommune)

Skovmosevej Midt

St. Rørbæk (Rebild Kommune)

St. Rørbæk (Rebild Kommune)

Rørbæk Ældrecenter Engparken (Rebild Kommune

Volstrup (Rebild Kommune)

Finderupvej (Døstrupvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Døstrup (Svinget / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Route schedule
Aars Busterminal (Vesthimmerlands Komm.) — Hobro 
Busterminal (H.I. Biesgade)

Monday 05:40-16:45

Tuesday 05:40-16:45

Wednesday 05:40-16:45

Thursday 05:40-16:45

Friday 05:40-16:45

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Aars Busterminal (Vesthimmerlands Komm.)

Stops: 30

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
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Finderupvej (Døstrupvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Ormhøjvej (Døstrupvej / Hobro)

Hybenvej (Døstrupvej / Hørby skoleby)

Hobro Produktionsskole (Døstrupvej /Mariagerfjord)

Rosendalvænget (Løgstørvej / Hobro)

Hobro Station

Jernbanegade (Hobro)

Fortunaparken (Jernbanegade / Hobro)

Hobro Busterminal (H.I. Biesgade)



Direction
St. Rørbæk (Rebild Kommune) — Aars Busterminal 
(Vesthimmerlands Komm.)

5 stops

Open route schedule

St. Rørbæk (Rebild Kommune)

Haverslev Kirke (Rebild Kommune)

Roldvej (Viborgvej / Rebild Kommune)

Mosbæk (Mosbækvej / Vesthimm. Komm.)

Aars Busterminal (Vesthimmerlands Komm.)

Route schedule
St. Rørbæk (Rebild Kommune) — Aars Busterminal 
(Vesthimmerlands Komm.)

Monday 14:40-17:23

Tuesday 14:40-17:23

Wednesday 14:40-17:23

Thursday 14:40-17:23

Friday 14:40-17:23

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: St. Rørbæk (Rebild Kommune)

Stops: 5

Trip Duration: 0 hour 27 min
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Direction
Hobro Busterminal (H.I. Biesgade) — Aars Busterminal 
(Vesthimmerlands Komm.)

33 stops

Open route schedule

Hobro Busterminal (H.I. Biesgade)

Fortunaparken (Jernbanegade / Hobro)

Jernbanegade (Hobro)

Hobro Station

Rosendalvænget (Løgstørvej / Hobro)

Hobro Produktionsskole (Døstrupvej /Mariagerfjord)

Rosendal Hallen (Døstrupvej / Hobro)

Rosendalskolen (Døstrupvej / Hobro)

Hybenvej (Døstrupvej / Hørby skoleby)

Ormhøjvej (Døstrupvej / Hobro)

Finderupvej (Døstrupvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Døstrup (Svinget / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Finderupvej (Døstrupvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Volstrup (Rebild Kommune)

Rørbæk Ældrecenter Engparken (Rebild Kommune

St. Rørbæk (Rebild Kommune)

Skovmosevej Midt

Truevejen (Døstrupvej / Mariagerfjord Kommune)

Runevej (Døstrupvej / Rebild Kommune)

Døstrupvej Nord (Ravnkilde)

Sømosevej (Bygaden / Ravnkilde)

Kløvervej (Bygaden / Ravnkilde)

Ravnkilde Skole (Skolegade / Rebild Kommune)

Mejlby (Bizonvej / Rebild Kommune)

Route schedule
Hobro Busterminal (H.I. Biesgade) — Aars Busterminal 
(Vesthimmerlands Komm.)

Monday 06:40-16:40

Tuesday 06:40-16:40

Wednesday 06:40-16:40

Thursday 06:40-16:40

Friday 06:40-16:40

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Hobro Busterminal (H.I. Biesgade)

Stops: 33

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min
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Haverslev Pendlerparkering (Rebild Kommune)

Haverslev Kirke (Rebild Kommune)

Roldvej (Viborgvej / Rebild Kommune)

Mosbæk (Mosbækvej / Vesthimm. Komm.)

Gundestrup (Roldvej / Vesthimm. Komm.)

Hans Egedes Vej (Hobrovej / Aars)

Aars Svømmehal (Himmerlandsgade / Aars)

Tokesvej (Himmerlandsgade / Aars)

Aars Busterminal (Vesthimmerlands Komm.)

113 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Hobro

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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